LS
KW, KM
SC, SC120, ZP
ZWD,ZWQ
SC, ZP
LWD, LWT
H
DT

100°C baseplate temperature
High power density
High Efficiency
Suitable for conduction cooling
73
Features  and Benef i ts
Spec i f i cat ions
300 to 1008W AC-DC Power Module
Notes: (Consult Installation Manual for detailed specifications, test methods and
application notes)
1) External components are required, consult Application Notes
2) PFE500-12, PFE500F-12: -40 to 85°C.  See instruction manuals for derating curves
PFE1000F28 & PFE1000F48: -40 to 85°C below 170VAC input voltage.
See instruction manuals for derating curves
3) Requires the use of an undervoltage relay or similar.  See website Q&A for details
4) PFE500F, PFE1000F: 500VDC Output to baseplate
PFE300-1000
74
PAE, PAH, PAF 50 to 600W DC-DC converters
CC-E, PX 1.5 to 40W DC-DC converters

AUX
-V
+V
AC(N)
AC(L)
PFE500F Outline Drawing
HAF-10L 116.8 x 25.4 x 61 2.2°C/W
HAF-15L 116.8 x 38.1 x 61 1.9°C/W
HAF-15T 116.8 x 38.1 x 61 1.5°C/W
Heatsink Size (mm) Thermal Resistance
Heatsink Table (PFE-S Models only)
Blank M3 tapped mounting inserts (4)
/T 3.3mm non-threaded inserts (4)
Suffix Description
Options
PFE300S-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 25 300 48 48 81 / 83
PFE500S-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 33 396 48 48 82 / 83
PFE500F-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 42 504 48 48 81 / 83
PFE1000F-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 60 720 48 48 80 / 82
PFE300S-28 28 22.4 - 33.6 10.8 302 56 56 83 / 85
PFE500S-28 28 22.4 - 33.6 18 504 56 56 84 / 86
PFE500F-28 28 22.4 - 33.6 18 504 56 56 84 / 86
PFE1000F-28 28 22.4 - 33.6 36 1008 56 56 84 / 86
PFE300S-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 6.3 302 96 96 84 / 86
PFE500S-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 10.5 504 96 96 84 / 86
PFE500F-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 10.5 504 96 96 84 / 86
PFE1000F-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 21 1008 96 96 84 / 86
PFE700S-48 51 None 14 714 50 - 57V (6) 86 / 89
(5) 100 / 200VAC Items in green are preliminary
(6) Total regulation range
Output Adjust. Maximum Maximum Load Line Efficiency